
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.76

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis10 32.76

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi6 44.97

8014 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 39.07



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.55

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt10 34.55



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.04

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow10 34.04

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer7 42.81

16008 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 28.95

16015 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 45.83

16029 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 48.01



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.28

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere10 35.28

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier9 35.56

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows9 37.09

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt8 40.09

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 35.29

20052 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 36 

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.11

20066 Shine All American Leslie Nelson NQ 42.49

20064 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton NQ 46.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.52

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey10 34.52

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett7 43.31

24023 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

24021 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 33.09

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 33.09

24012 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 37.32

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.01



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Heiken NQ 55.03



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.17

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka10 46.17



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.95

WMSSC 10/6/19

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune10 31.95

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour9 33.39

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara6 44.21



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/6/19

133

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Scout Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 40.8 3.26



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/6/19

131

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 44.91 2.917



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

WMSSC 10/6/19

129

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy100 42.2 3.057

20064 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton NQ 33.54 3.846

16025 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 61.38 2.102



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 56.9 2.548



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

WMSSC 10/6/19

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Kyllikki Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24016 BB Gun German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ NT

24023 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 66.66 2.220



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/6/19

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ NT

12021 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/6/19

168

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 37.42 4.623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/19

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 46.94 3.451

8014 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 47.46 3.413

8006 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 66.06 2.452

8013 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 69.02 2.347



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/6/19

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 38.74 4.182

12001 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 41.36 3.917

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 41.4 3.913

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 43.06 3.762

12022 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 52.3 3.098

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 59.08 2.742



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WMSSC 10/6/19

168

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow100 41.26 4.072

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer100 51.94 3.235

16003 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 52.32 3.211

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 37.3 4.504

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.53 4.25

16029 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 44.5 3.775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 33.74 5.127

20029 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 34.45 5.022

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 37.53 4.61

20050 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37.55 4.607

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.16 4.308

20028 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 41.22 4.197

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.27 4.192

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 42.55 4.066

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 42.7 4.052

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 42.76 4.046

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 43.35 3.991

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.17 3.917

20023 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 45.63 3.791

20013 Cele Golden Retriever Randy Miller100 50.51 3.425

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20061 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39.75 4.352

20032 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 41.91 4.128

20063 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 44.21 3.913

20062 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 50.89 3.399

20052 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 52.85 3.273

20017 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 55.87 3.096

20009 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 59.3 2.917



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 38.69 4.471

24022 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 42.16 4.103

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.3 4.09

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin100 42.95 4.028

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.72 3.957

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 48.7 3.552

24012 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 45.29 3.82

24013 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 48.81 3.544



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/6/19

129

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/19

142

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 47.25 3.005



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 38.38 3.778



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/6/19

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp94 77.7 2.085



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 50.74 3.41

20033 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 73.95 2.339



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/19

162

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Heiken NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/6/19

168

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 42.07 3.993

12023 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 56.88 2.954

12014 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12006 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 40.95 4.103

12013 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 48.05 3.496

12007 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 83.56 2.011



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 40.96 4.224

16018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 45.44 3.807

16010 Nessa Labrador Retriever Donna Boutillier NQ 55.38 3.124



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/6/19

173

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 51.39 3.366

20036 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 59.55 2.905

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 50.69 3.413

20055 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 53.62 3.226

20057 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 72.76 2.378



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 49.08



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 48.29

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer NQ 53.27

16029 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 61.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 40.96

20007 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 30.82

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 40.18

20023 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 41.08

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 42.46

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 49.29

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 49.86



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 35.35

24013 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 41.86

24022 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 43.19

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 47.79



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Heiken100 43.39



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 31.07

16027 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 39.2

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 31.67



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/6/19

0

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/6/19

103

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Scout Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers90 31.22 3.299



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/19

106

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Rize Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 51.22 2.07



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

WMSSC 10/6/19

109

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 26.01 4.191

20047 Kipper Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 27.57 3.954

20064 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton NQ 30.92 3.525



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/6/19

109

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Kyllikki Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti99 40.42 2.697

24020 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 33.25 3.278



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/19

137

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Potter Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 39.89 3.434

16022 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 55.2 2.482



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/6/19

140

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 35.37 3.958

20042 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 45.1 3.104



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/19

140

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Samoset Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

24014 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 50.37 2.779



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/6/19

151

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 23.23 6.500

16015 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 31.42 4.806



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/19

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.37 6.401



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.39 4.934

8014 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ NT

8006 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 39.89 3.635

8013 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 53.86 2.692



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 27.28 5.315

12010 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 27.68 5.238

12001 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 30.18 4.805

12020 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 34.93 4.151

12021 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 36.22 4.003

12003 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 37.5 3.867

12022 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 39.28 3.691

12002 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 50.69 2.861



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/6/19

151

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Taliesin Shetland Sheepdog John Cramer100 42.51 3.552

16008 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16028 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 25.96 5.817

16009 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 28.17 5.360

16029 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 38.97 3.875



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/6/19

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 23.45 6.652

20019 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 25.01 6.238

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 30.12 5.179

20023 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 30.98 5.036

20030 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.08 5.019

20009 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 34.19 4.563

20005 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20007 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20029 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 22.28 7.002

20061 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 25.64 6.084

20050 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 26.28 5.936

20028 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 29.47 5.294

20062 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.13 5.178

20053 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.14 5.01

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 31.69 4.923

20052 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 33.15 4.706

20051 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 36.62 4.26

20013 Cele Golden Retriever Randy Miller NQ 39 4

20017 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 45.08 3.461

20011 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 45.28 3.445

20021 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 46.71 3.34

20063 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 49.33 3.162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/19

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 27.73 5.626

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 27.99 5.573

24022 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 28.13 5.546

24021 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 27.14 5.748

24012 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 27.58 5.656

24010 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 33.53 4.653

24013 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 33.67 4.633

24005 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.82 3.560



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/6/19

103

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 22.74 4.529



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/6/19

109

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Bombay Afghan Hound William Zimmer NQ NT

20059 Demon Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 49.8 2.189



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/19

137

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 28.81 4.755



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ 59.79 2.425



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/6/19

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Valkyrie Swedish Vallhund Whitney Heiken NQ 43.52 3.332



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/6/19

151

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 42.39 3.562

12015 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ NT

12014 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 34.07 4.432

12007 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 50.04 3.018

12013 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 64.95 2.325



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/6/19

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 29.16 5.35

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.59 4.263

16010 Nessa Labrador Retriever Donna Boutillier100 37.56 4.153

16018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 30.68 5.085



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/6/19

156

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 33.86 4.607

20057 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 40.49 3.853

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20056 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20033 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ NT

20055 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 26.54 5.878

20054 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 36.15 4.315

20035 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 39.59 3.940


